DXR Baggage Cart
Operations & Parts Manual
Maintenance Schedule
Keith Consolidated Industries
541-830-8678
1718 Antelope Rd.
White City, OR 97502

WHEELS Grease wheels
BRAKES General Check
• How to Order Replacement Parts•
Please have model number and serial number available when ordering
replacement parts
When ordering replacement parts:
a. Contact the KCI parts dept. at (541) 830-4877 or email
b. Give the Model Number, Serial Number, and Mfg. Date)
to the parts representative.
c. If possible, give the part number and a description from
the parts list. Or describe the needed part(s) to the best
of your ability.
d. If you are in a breakdown situation, please tell us, we
will try to get your unit operational as soon as possible.
Serial Number
(The ID Plate is located on the
frame.)
 Mfg. Date
(You may be asked the Mfg. Date
of your unit, have it ready if you are
asked for it)
8
DXR Baggage Cart Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
  1   5
  2   6
  3
  4
  7  8, 8A     9  10  11
Item Description Part Number
1 Top Shelf K00360
2 End Frame (Front) K00364
3 Middle Shelf K00361
4 Bottom Shelf K00362
5 End Bumper Assembly K00370
6 End Frame (Rear) K00363
7 Brake Cable Pulley P00129
8 Brake Cable, For Carts After November, 2008 P00055B
8A Brake Cable, For Carts Prior to November, 2008 P00055A
9 Brake Handle 014537
10 Cable Bushing (White) K00080
11 Brake Handle Cover 022234
9
DXR Baggage Cart Operations Manual
• Parts Breakdown •
    12      13, 13A       14      15      16
      17
Item Description Part Number
12 Brake Lever Link K00368
13 Brake Bar (Left Side) K00367
13A Brake Bar (Right Side) K00366
14 Brake Spring P00131
15 Main Wheel with Sprocket DXT-15A
16 10” Swivel Caster P00128
17 6” x 2” Swivel Caster P00134
10
DXR Baggage Cart Operations Manual
• Warranty Information •
This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, either expressed or implied.
What is Covered:
This warranty covers equipment manufactured by KCI, Inc. from any defects in materials, workmanship and/or
installations performed.
Period of Coverage:
This warranty lasts for a period of two years, electrical component coverage is for one year from the date the
product ships, or until the original ownership of the ramp is transferred to another party, whichever comes first.
Any repairs or modifications without the express written consent of KCI, Inc. will be grounds to immediately
void all or part of this warranty.
What is Not Covered:
This warranty does not cover the following:
1. Accidental damage.
2. Misuse or abuse.